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Rank (Composite) Avg. TOC 90th Percentile
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Transports

Kaiser - Walnut Creek

ABMC - Berkeley

John George

Alameda Hospital

Children's Hospital

San Leandro Hospital

Washington

Kaiser Fremont

ABMC - Summit

ValleyCare

Kaiser Oakland

Kaiser San Leandro

Eden

Highland

St. Rose

Willow Rock Center 32

441

1,233

938

750

612

519

1,019

430

807

569

121

180

370

552

147

3%

3%

3%

2%

3%

3%

3%

1%

0%

0%

3%

2%

2%

7%

1%

0%

1

13

43

22

21

20

15

11

2

2

15

2

3

26

7

0

35.8 min.

36.0 min.

40.0 min.

38.3 min.

37.0 min.

37.0 min.

36.0 min.

28.0 min.

22.0 min.

20.0 min.

34.0 min.

23.0 min.

26.0 min.

52.1 min.

33.0 min.

24.0 min.

18 min.

17 min.

19 min.

19 min.

20 min.

18 min.

16 min.

15 min.

12 min.

12 min.

17 min.

11 min.

14 min.

24 min.

17 min.

13 min.

9

9

11

7

8

10

8

4

2

1

6

3

5

12

5

2

NOTE: The 90th percentile is the value for
which 90% of the data points are smaller.
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approved by EMS
Commission 12-14-16
(Rev 11-17-2016)



APOT Occurence Bins
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NOTE: APOT Occurence bins conform to the APOT-2 specification as approved by EMS Commission 12-14-16 (Rev 11-17-2016)
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November 2018
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NOTE: The 90th percentile is the value for
which 90% of the data points are smaller.



ABMC - Berkeley ABMC - Summit Alameda Hospital Children's Hospital Highland Kaiser Oakland
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Eden John George Kaiser San Leandro San Leandro Hospital St. Rose Willow Rock Center
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Kaiser - Walnut Creek Kaiser Fremont ValleyCare Washington
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